
 

 
PPRREEMMIISSEESS  AANNDD  EESSTTAATTEE  SSEECCTTIIOONN  

CCIIRRCCLLEE  OOFFFFIICCEE,,  MMAANNIIPPAALL  ––  557766110044  
PPhh::  00882200  22557700990077  ((MM))  99444488999900996688,,  99444499886622229955  

______________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________  
 
 

SALE OF USED CARS/VEHICLES-TENDER DETAILS,TERMS AND 
CONDITIONS 

 
Tenders are invited from persons interested in purchase of used vehicles on ‘as is and 
where is condition.  
 
1. Tender documentation fee  (Non-Refundable)  ---₹     100=00 --- (By cash or Account credit) 
2. EMD Amount for each vehicle                     -- ₹ 5,000=00---(By Demand Draft) 
                                                               _____________ 
                                        Total                     --₹ 5,100=00   
 
Tender applications from our office or downloaded from our web site, shall be 
accompanied by EMD amount of Rs.5000/-(Five Thousand Only) in the form of  Demand 
Draft in favour of Canara Bank,CO:Manipal payble at Manipal, and Rs.100=00(One 
Hundred Only) (Non-Refundable) for tender document fee by cash or credit to Bank collection 
account.  
 
The Last date for submitting the offer is by 03.00 pm  on of before 14.09.2021 
and tenders will be opened on 15.09.2021 at 3.30 PM on 4th Floor, conference Hall 
HO:Annex building Manipal. 
 
The details of the vehicles intended to be sold are as under:  
 

SL 
NO VEHICLE NO MAKE 

Model    Date of 
purchase Date  KMs Run Reserve Price(Rs.) 

1  KA 20 Z 2148 TATA INDIGO  ECS GLS 2012 03.01.2013  61220     85,000/- 
2 KA 20 Z 5398 MARUTI  SX-4 VXI 2013 20.08.2013 102072       1,30,000/- 

 
The vehicles can be inspected till 14.09.2021 between 10.30A.M to 4.00 P.M 
Opposite Golden Jubilee Hall at Canara Bank Circle Office Manipal -576104.  

 
     
 

 
 

 
 
 

       
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 

The following general terms and conditions of the offer may be taken note 
of before submission of bid. 
 

OTHER TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF OFFER 
 

1) Tenders shall be submitted in the prescribed format only in a sealed cover super 
scribing “Tender for purchase of Vehicle bearing Regd. No.                      ” 
addressed to: The Asst.General Manager, Canara Bank, Premises & Estate Section, 
First Floor, Circle Office, Manipal – 576104. Udupi Dist. 

 

2) Tenderer can submit tender for one or more vehicles, but separate tender should be    
submitted for each of the vehicle which shall be put in separate sealed cover as 
mentioned above, along with Copy of Adhar card, and any one of the following 
photocopy without fail. (PAN Card, Driving License, Election Identity Card). 
Invariably bring original Adhar Card and any one of the above said original identity 
proof on 15.09.2021 (Tender opening day).  

 

 
3) Duly completed tender documents shall be submitted to our office at the address 

given   above on or before 14.09.2021 by 03.00 pm. Tenders will be opened on 
15.09.2021 by 3.30 PM,in the presence of bidders at 4th, floor, conference Hall, 
HO:Annexe Building, Circle Office Manipal. Bids received late will be rejected.  

 
4) The Bank reserves rights to further negotiate on the quoted price or with the highest 

bidder and open bid will be conducted among the participated bidders.   
 

5) The highest bidder is required to pay 20% of the bid/negotiated amount immediately 
on completion of tender process, by way of Cash or DD favoring Canara Bank,CO: 
Manipal.  

 
6) The successful bidders shall pay the balance payment (80%) within 15 days from sale 

confirmation, and take possession of the vehicle, failing which the EMD as well as the 
20% of the bid amount paid shall be forfeited.  
 

7) Application not drawn in the prescribed format, not accompanied by application fee 
(Rs.100/-) + EMD (Rs.5000/-), not presented in the manner prescribed is liable for 
rejection.  

,, 

 

8) Bank reserves right to cancel the tender and/or reject any or all the bids received 
without assigning any reason whatsoever at any stage.  

 
9) The decision of the Bank is final and binding.  

 
10) It is the responsibility of the successful bidder for arranging transfer of ownership, 

insurance and tax etc. of the vehicle purchased in the records at his cost.  
 

11) Bank also reserves its right to go for inter se bidding among the participated bidders 
at its discretion. 

 
12) KYC Documents, viz, Address proof and ID proof shall be invariably brought in 

Original along with Photo copies. 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 
 
TENDER FOR PURCHASE OF VEHICLE  

01 NAME OF THE BIDDER   

 
02 

 
ADDRESS FOR COMMUNICATION 

 
 
 
 
 
 

03 TELEPHONE NO./ MOBILE NO.  
 
04 

MODE OF PAYMENT OF  
 
TENDER DOCUMENT FEE OF 
Rs.100/- - 
 
E M D AMOUNT  Rs.5,000/ 

  
 
By CASH  OR CREDITED TO BANK COLLECTION 
ACCOUNT No.3085296000002 
 
By Demand Draft on Manipal Fg: Canara Bank, 
CO:Manipal 

 
05 

 
EMD PARTICULARS  

 
DD No. ___________ for (₹.5000/-for EMD 
Amount) favouring Canara Bank, CO:Manipal  
drawn on ______________ is enclosed  
 

06 Purchase price offered (Furnish 
in figures and words) 

 
Rs._____________ 
 
Rupees____________________________ 
__________________________________ 
 

07 REGISTRATION NO. OF THE 
VEHICLE FOR WHICH BID IS MADE 
 
(Tick in front of the vehicle 
Reg.No.)  - 

 
1. KA 20 Z 2148  TATA INDIGO:____________  
 

 
2. KA 20 Z 5398   MARUTI SX-4 :___________ 
 

 
If tender application form is down loaded from our web site, then a common DD for ₹5000/- + 
₹100/- ₹ 5,100/-per vehicle being application fee and EMD can be enclosed.  
 
I am aware of the Terms and Conditions of the Tender Offer and tender my 
unconditional acceptance.  
 
Place:  
Date: 
 
                                                                                   SIGNATURE OF THE BIDDER  
 

To 
The Asst.General Manager 
Canara Bank, Circle Office 
P&E Section, HO Annexe Building  
Manipal-576104 
 
 
 


